
Great Maine Shootout SASS Sept 7, 2024
9/7/2024

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

1 Tyler Tornado 106508 CO 215.35 20.68 0 0 20.68 1 18.02 0 0 18.02 2 24.23 0 0 24.23 1 26.73 0 0 26.73 5 16.85 10 0 26.85 24 21.67 0 0 21.67 1 24.29 0 0 24.29 3

2 Henry Short 112930 CO 244.24 23.58 10 0 33.58 21 17.19 0 0 17.19 1 29.17 5 0 34.17 13 22.94 0 0 22.94 2 16.71 0 0 16.71 1 26.15 0 0 26.15 3 23.64 0 0 23.64 1

3 Slippery Dick 106247 CO 244.70 22.56 0 0 22.56 3 21.03 0 0 21.03 7 30.50 0 0 30.50 3 23.56 10 0 33.56 24 18.62 0 0 18.62 2 26.23 0 0 26.23 4 23.76 0 0 23.76 2

4 Nutmeg Ryder 74966 FO 249.21 24.25 0 0 24.25 4 19.51 0 0 19.51 4 27.41 0 0 27.41 2 22.17 0 0 22.17 1 18.44 5 0 23.44 8 26.67 5 0 31.67 9 25.41 0 0 25.41 5

5 Cholula Mike 84771 FO 262.71 25.29 0 0 25.29 7 23.21 0 0 23.21 12 32.66 0 0 32.66 9 27.82 0 0 27.82 7 22.68 0 0 22.68 6 29.95 5 0 34.95 16 24.38 0 0 24.38 4

6 PW McKlintock 108658 FO 267.45 24.56 0 0 24.56 5 20.54 0 0 20.54 5 35.99 0 0 35.99 19 28.41 0 0 28.41 9 26.73 0 0 26.73 22 27.72 5 0 32.72 13 27.82 0 0 27.82 7

7 Thirty-Thirty 96455 FO 269.93 27.44 0 0 27.44 14 20.60 0 0 20.60 6 32.95 5 0 37.95 22 26.15 0 0 26.15 4 22.43 0 0 22.43 3 27.71 5 0 32.71 12 29.58 0 0 29.58 10

8 Milo Sierra 22947 FO 277.51 26.98 0 0 26.98 11 24.80 0 0 24.80 19 32.34 0 0 32.34 6 28.79 0 0 28.79 10 24.28 0 0 24.28 13 32.89 0 0 32.89 14 27.45 0 0 27.45 6

9 Tommy Two Spurs 92043 CO 279.65 21.94 0 0 21.94 2 21.09 5 0 26.09 23 27.61 5 0 32.61 8 34.21 0 0 34.21 28 15.80 15 0 30.80 38 26.12 0 0 26.12 2 29.69 10 0 39.69 33

10 Dueling Des 106758 CO 280.79 26.54 0 0 26.54 9 18.60 0 0 18.60 3 30.41 5 0 35.41 16 24.42 5 0 29.42 14 18.71 5 0 23.71 10 23.85 15 0 38.85 35 26.37 5 0 31.37 16

11 Thinkin About It 109303 SE 288.03 28.77 0 0 28.77 15 22.06 0 0 22.06 8 35.99 0 0 35.99 18 30.47 0 0 30.47 17 22.56 5 0 27.56 27 30.15 0 0 30.15 6 29.64 0 0 29.64 11

12 Eastern Tenderfoot 15682 ES 289.80 26.93 0 0 26.93 10 22.16 0 0 22.16 9 35.47 10 0 45.47 47 32.83 5 0 37.83 37 25.37 0 0 25.37 18 27.33 0 0 27.33 5 28.01 0 0 28.01 8

13 Rum Wild 111542 DU 293.97 29.11 0 0 29.11 16 25.81 0 0 25.81 21 35.50 0 0 35.50 17 28.97 0 0 28.97 11 24.29 0 0 24.29 14 31.34 5 0 36.34 25 32.63 0 0 32.63 18

14 Hey Moe 105350 LW 295.57 27.03 0 0 27.03 12 27.34 0 0 27.34 26 33.29 0 0 33.29 11 30.04 0 0 30.04 16 25.45 0 0 25.45 19 30.97 5 0 35.97 23 29.96 0 0 29.96 12

15 Crystal Creek Chris 64500 LS 299.58 28.28 5 0 33.28 20 24.10 0 0 24.10 15 33.95 5 0 38.95 26 29.96 0 0 29.96 15 23.50 5 0 28.50 32 32.32 0 0 32.32 11 30.32 0 0 30.32 14

16 Johnny Swan 50322 SE 301.44 29.06 5 0 34.06 22 24.25 0 0 24.25 16 32.10 0 0 32.10 5 37.33 0 0 37.33 35 26.79 0 0 26.79 23 31.87 0 0 31.87 10 34.64 0 0 34.64 23

17 Rapid Fire Ryan 114080 CO 307.22 34.52 0 0 34.52 26 23.72 0 0 23.72 13 33.48 0 0 33.48 12 31.27 0 0 31.27 18 23.43 5 0 28.43 31 36.23 0 0 36.23 24 29.30 0 0 29.30 9

18 Iron Horse Pete 45955 ES 310.87 27.43 0 0 27.43 13 25.34 5 0 30.34 36 31.78 0 0 31.78 4 31.78 0 0 31.78 20 23.30 0 0 23.30 7 32.61 5 0 37.61 31 32.06 5 0 37.06 30

19 Patsy Montana 107104 LBW 311.18 30.64 0 0 30.64 18 28.47 0 0 28.47 28 34.24 0 0 34.24 14 33.79 5 0 38.79 41 24.41 0 0 24.41 15 35.42 0 0 35.42 21 33.09 0 0 33.09 20

20 Rancho Roy 93544 SS 313.87 30.81 10 0 40.81 45 22.33 0 0 22.33 10 36.32 0 0 36.32 20 28.14 0 0 28.14 8 27.56 5 0 32.56 42 31.45 5 0 36.45 26 30.71 5 0 35.71 29

21 Wheat Lightnin' 76672 SE 325.42 31.64 5 0 36.64 31 24.38 0 0 24.38 17 38.15 0 0 38.15 23 34.44 0 0 34.44 29 27.40 0 0 27.40 25 36.52 0 0 36.52 27 32.38 0 0 32.38 17

22 Hoss Blocker 26096 SS 326.11 30.28 0 0 30.28 17 26.52 0 0 26.52 25 32.51 0 0 32.51 7 35.14 0 0 35.14 31 23.99 0 0 23.99 12 31.63 5 0 36.63 28 35.44 0 0 35.44 26

23 Yankee 266 CB 329.29 36.41 5 0 41.41 47 28.51 0 0 28.51 29 34.78 0 0 34.78 15 31.32 0 0 31.32 19 25.26 0 0 25.26 17 36.87 0 0 36.87 29 34.26 0 0 34.26 21

24 Flyrod 70309 CB 331.89 37.63 0 0 37.63 35 24.53 0 0 24.53 18 38.66 0 0 38.66 25 32.10 0 0 32.10 21 26.30 0 0 26.30 20 46.40 5 0 51.40 58 34.70 0 0 34.70 24

25 Splinter Jack 47317 FO 333.69 26.07 0 0 26.07 8 24.49 5 0 29.49 32 32.83 0 0 32.83 10 28.58 10 0 38.58 40 26.60 15 0 41.60 58 28.72 10 0 38.72 34 30.15 0 0 30.15 13

26 Slim Billy 113537 FO 339.57 34.39 5 0 39.39 40 27.50 0 0 27.50 27 41.46 0 0 41.46 35 29.13 0 0 29.13 12 29.34 10 0 39.34 53 35.21 0 0 35.21 20 34.32 0 0 34.32 22

27 Dammit Gregory 100509 BW 341.22 32.15 5 0 37.15 34 24.83 0 0 24.83 20 40.58 0 0 40.58 33 33.50 5 0 38.50 39 23.68 0 0 23.68 9 43.11 0 0 43.11 41 32.96 0 0 32.96 19

28 Double Tap Taylor 99254 GU 342.69 31.16 0 0 31.16 19 32.97 0 0 32.97 48 41.95 0 0 41.95 38 33.41 0 0 33.41 23 28.20 0 0 28.20 29 40.48 0 0 40.48 36 37.08 0 0 37.08 31

29 Dillon Van Cleef 100853 FO 345.88 41.77 0 0 41.77 48 34.01 0 0 34.01 52 39.44 0 0 39.44 27 34.19 0 0 34.19 27 22.87 5 0 27.87 28 35.13 0 0 35.13 19 34.78 0 0 34.78 25

30 Black Jack Daniels 76541 SS 347.68 28.11 15 0 43.11 50 24.06 0 0 24.06 14 36.51 5 0 41.51 36 39.79 15 0 54.79 68 22.51 0 0 22.51 4 25.75 5 0 30.75 7 35.61 0 0 35.61 28

31 Bo Bender 106750 FC 348.40 25.23 0 0 25.23 6 28.12 5 0 33.12 49 34.63 5 0 39.63 30 25.04 0 0 25.04 3 23.95 0 0 23.95 11 26.15 5 0 31.15 8 31.36 0 0 31.36 15

32 Lonesome Louie 112976 FO 349.04 36.38 0 0 36.38 30 54.57 0 0 54.57 82 37.04 0 0 37.04 21 29.39 0 0 29.39 13 26.49 0 0 26.49 21 37.12 0 0 37.12 30 34.77 5 0 39.77 34

33 Muleface Mike 102896 SE 362.01 37.64 0 0 37.64 36 31.49 0 0 31.49 41 49.02 0 0 49.02 52 33.79 0 0 33.79 26 24.75 0 0 24.75 16 41.14 5 0 46.14 48 44.08 0 0 44.08 44

34 Windjammer 35984 CB 363.48 36.11 0 0 36.11 29 32.55 0 0 32.55 47 48.01 0 0 48.01 50 33.71 0 0 33.71 25 27.54 0 0 27.54 26 41.74 0 0 41.74 40 43.44 0 0 43.44 41

35 Cowtown Scout 53540 CC 365.39 38.56 0 0 38.56 38 30.49 0 0 30.49 37 39.57 0 0 39.57 29 36.49 0 0 36.49 34 31.80 0 0 31.80 40 38.70 0 0 38.70 33 40.38 5 0 45.38 47

36 Dealin Justice 62653 CB 365.41 34.43 0 0 34.43 25 29.31 0 0 29.31 31 44.75 0 0 44.75 45 32.97 0 0 32.97 22 29.56 0 0 29.56 35 35.07 0 0 35.07 17 37.20 0 0 37.20 32

37 Badass Bob 107773 SE 373.59 29.59 50 0 79.59 86 22.86 0 0 22.86 11 39.48 0 0 39.48 28 26.93 0 0 26.93 6 22.62 0 0 22.62 5 33.90 0 0 33.90 15 45.23 0 0 45.23 46

38 Cillbeast 104084 FC 376.64 35.55 0 0 35.55 28 26.01 0 0 26.01 22 40.51 0 0 40.51 32 40.56 0 0 40.56 47 28.29 0 0 28.29 30 35.59 5 0 40.59 37 42.11 0 0 42.11 40

39 Papa Two Guns 112180 FO 377.02 36.87 0 0 36.87 33 31.99 5 0 36.99 56 42.06 0 0 42.06 39 37.79 0 0 37.79 36 33.57 0 0 33.57 43 40.67 5 0 45.67 46 41.81 0 0 41.81 38

40 Doc Savage 76749 EP 385.80 40.57 0 0 40.57 44 31.30 0 0 31.30 40 44.37 0 0 44.37 43 39.80 0 0 39.80 44 31.46 0 0 31.46 39 41.71 0 0 41.71 39 43.70 0 0 43.70 42

41 Deacon Henry 53503 SSD 386.30 44.54 0 0 44.54 51 29.86 0 0 29.86 35 41.21 0 0 41.21 34 41.13 0 0 41.13 49 29.80 0 0 29.80 36 44.75 0 0 44.75 45 49.60 0 0 49.60 54

42 Eyesa Horg 94258 ES 389.43 39.87 0 0 39.87 42 32.12 0 0 32.12 44 41.57 0 0 41.57 37 46.90 0 0 46.90 60 33.63 0 0 33.63 44 43.66 0 0 43.66 43 41.88 0 0 41.88 39

43 Gun E. Bear 5557 FCD 395.46 34.23 0 0 34.23 24 26.14 0 0 26.14 24 46.07 0 0 46.07 48 34.91 0 0 34.91 30 28.95 0 0 28.95 33 35.11 0 0 35.11 18 39.90 0 0 39.90 35

44 R.D. Buck 15421 CB 398.60 36.66 0 0 36.66 32 29.83 0 0 29.83 33 49.84 0 0 49.84 53 39.13 0 0 39.13 42 30.55 0 0 30.55 37 38.05 0 0 38.05 32 43.87 0 0 43.87 43

45 Knob Creek McGee 94535 GU 406.16 34.87 0 0 34.87 27 39.92 0 0 39.92 65 40.50 0 0 40.50 31 46.41 0 0 46.41 58 35.42 0 0 35.42 48 35.74 0 0 35.74 22 47.10 0 0 47.10 50

46 Peddler Jack 18828 EP 407.13 41.17 0 0 41.17 46 31.08 0 0 31.08 39 51.84 0 0 51.84 58 44.24 0 0 44.24 55 34.30 0 0 34.30 45 48.43 0 0 48.43 53 40.68 0 0 40.68 36

47 Stingbean Lancaster 112292 GU 422.67 46.22 0 0 46.22 56 36.50 0 0 36.50 54 44.44 0 0 44.44 44 35.25 5 0 40.25 45 40.51 0 0 40.51 55 41.81 15 0 56.81 64 40.87 0 0 40.87 37

48 Newt Ritter 5891 EP 427.55 41.83 0 0 41.83 49 35.28 0 0 35.28 53 47.26 0 0 47.26 49 42.75 0 0 42.75 54 39.49 0 0 39.49 54 49.32 0 0 49.32 56 45.11 0 0 45.11 45

49 Pauly the Kid 103092 GU 429.41 34.08 0 0 34.08 23 28.50 5 0 33.50 50 52.69 5 0 57.69 64 31.48 5 0 36.48 33 37.15 5 0 42.15 60 41.27 0 0 41.27 38 43.34 5 0 48.34 52

50 Theodore Pucket 63709 SS 433.46 38.23 0 0 38.23 37 31.80 0 0 31.80 43 50.77 0 0 50.77 55 34.28 5 0 39.28 43 34.61 15 0 49.61 73 38.89 5 0 43.89 44 63.18 5 0 68.18 76

51 Texas Brett 86844 EP 444.54 38.72 0 0 38.72 39 30.63 0 0 30.63 38 44.36 0 0 44.36 42 35.37 0 0 35.37 32 30.43 5 0 35.43 49 38.46 5 0 43.46 42 95.93 25 0 120.93 88

52 Emma Goodcook 49743 GD 454.45 47.88 0 0 47.88 60 37.65 0 0 37.65 57 50.15 0 0 50.15 54 44.32 0 0 44.32 56 42.85 0 0 42.85 61 48.94 0 0 48.94 54 49.53 0 0 49.53 53

53 Pistol Pete Bailey 105549 ES 454.50 46.42 0 0 46.42 57 31.77 10 0 41.77 67 60.51 0 0 60.51 67 41.13 5 0 46.13 57 29.07 0 0 29.07 34 55.54 5 0 60.54 67 50.10 0 0 50.10 56

54 Ashley D. Austin 109704 LSS 462.03 46.75 0 0 46.75 58 33.51 0 0 33.51 51 57.42 0 0 57.42 63 41.29 0 0 41.29 50 36.78 0 0 36.78 51 46.29 15 0 61.29 69 46.20 0 0 46.20 49

55 Chelsea Kid 47400 GU 465.06 35.50 5 0 40.50 43 32.34 0 0 32.34 46 44.10 0 0 44.10 41 40.73 0 0 40.73 48 32.13 0 0 32.13 41 65.72 0 0 65.72 75 48.03 20 0 68.03 73

56 C.G Cooke 101700 CB 478.44 47.04 0 0 47.04 59 36.98 0 0 36.98 55 47.02 10 0 57.02 62 42.41 0 0 42.41 53 44.86 0 0 44.86 65 40.97 10 0 50.97 57 65.96 0 0 65.96 70

57 Smiley Kyleigh 110303 JG 480.13 40.96 5 0 45.96 54 45.78 0 0 45.78 71 38.60 0 0 38.60 24 51.91 10 0 61.91 74 34.80 0 0 34.80 47 53.12 0 0 53.12 61 60.87 15 0 75.87 78

58 George Silver 46015 ER 484.11 48.71 0 0 48.71 64 48.25 0 0 48.25 75 61.67 0 0 61.67 69 40.30 0 0 40.30 46 43.06 10 0 53.06 76 52.83 10 0 62.83 71 45.78 0 0 45.78 48

59 Cardiac Kate 82150 LS 490.10 52.31 0 0 52.31 67 38.36 0 0 38.36 58 56.33 0 0 56.33 61 47.77 0 0 47.77 64 45.49 0 0 45.49 68 55.28 10 0 65.28 74 54.34 0 0 54.34 62

60 Callous Clyde 4677 FCD 493.83 44.86 0 0 44.86 52 39.65 0 0 39.65 63 48.77 0 0 48.77 51 63.05 0 0 63.05 76 52.10 15 0 67.10 86 53.02 0 0 53.02 60 49.81 0 0 49.81 55

61 Eagle Eye Doc 104173 GU 495.94 41.07 5 0 46.07 55 39.25 0 0 39.25 61 43.69 0 0 43.69 40 36.46 5 0 41.46 52 50.17 10 0 60.17 83 40.78 5 0 45.78 47 46.09 30 0 76.09 79

62 Billy Lyon 107271 CC 499.56 52.23 0 0 52.23 66 39.90 0 0 39.90 64 65.47 0 0 65.47 70 55.24 0 0 55.24 70 46.81 0 0 46.81 71 52.81 0 0 52.81 59 53.25 0 0 53.25 59



Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

63 Sassy T 113039 LS 503.69 54.20 0 0 54.20 69 29.85 0 0 29.85 34 46.10 5 0 51.10 57 68.42 25 0 93.42 87 37.27 0 0 37.27 52 48.72 5 0 53.72 62 48.21 0 0 48.21 51

64 Snacks 109135 GU 503.92 43.38 5 0 48.38 61 38.67 0 0 38.67 59 44.90 0 0 44.90 46 47.46 0 0 47.46 63 35.45 0 0 35.45 50 47.37 15 0 62.37 70 48.81 5 0 53.81 60

65 Doc McCoy 8381 FR 504.72 43.38 5 0 48.38 62 32.25 0 0 32.25 45 58.90 10 0 68.90 73 47.12 0 0 47.12 61 36.21 5 0 41.21 57 47.79 0 0 47.79 50 57.02 5 0 62.02 68

66 Nantucket Dawn 15681 LSD 505.11 48.55 0 0 48.55 63 42.29 0 0 42.29 68 58.61 0 0 58.61 65 49.50 0 0 49.50 65 44.09 0 0 44.09 63 59.69 0 0 59.69 66 53.19 0 0 53.19 58

67 Dakota Joe 3471 FR 514.33 45.62 0 0 45.62 53 39.69 5 0 44.69 70 65.92 0 0 65.92 71 38.06 0 0 38.06 38 50.55 20 0 70.55 87 42.96 5 0 47.96 51 50.83 0 0 50.83 57

68 Shootin' Beauty 111778 LW 516.27 42.30 15 0 57.30 71 31.61 0 0 31.61 42 49.62 5 0 54.62 59 45.58 5 0 50.58 66 35.36 10 0 45.36 67 43.20 5 0 48.20 52 58.65 0 0 58.65 66

69 Wicked Winchester 96466 CO 519.78 39.66 0 0 39.66 41 28.66 0 0 28.66 30 50.79 0 0 50.79 56 36.38 5 0 41.38 51 30.81 10 0 40.81 56 39.09 20 0 59.09 65 35.46 0 0 35.46 27

70 Pistol Packing' Pammie 113746 LS 556.74 49.34 0 0 49.34 65 53.85 0 0 53.85 79 55.21 0 0 55.21 60 47.33 0 0 47.33 62 47.44 5 0 52.44 75 49.17 0 0 49.17 55 59.71 0 0 59.71 67

71 Sequoia Kid 112623 ES 572.41 60.03 0 0 60.03 72 44.02 0 0 44.02 69 59.88 0 0 59.88 66 62.37 0 0 62.37 75 43.51 0 0 43.51 62 73.09 0 0 73.09 78 68.07 0 0 68.07 74

72 Heavens Door 113802 ES 580.26 58.41 5 0 63.41 76 40.29 0 0 40.29 66 63.03 15 0 78.03 81 64.64 0 0 64.64 77 45.31 0 0 45.31 66 50.65 5 0 55.65 63 70.26 5 0 75.26 77

73 Critter T. Longshot 53188 FC 584.62 65.15 0 0 65.15 78 47.38 0 0 47.38 73 61.29 0 0 61.29 68 53.72 0 0 53.72 67 59.05 0 0 59.05 81 60.74 0 0 60.74 68 68.17 0 0 68.17 75

74 Gunny-B 38603 FCD 591.19 49.97 5 0 54.97 70 39.40 0 0 39.40 62 71.33 0 0 71.33 77 46.72 0 0 46.72 59 45.59 0 0 45.59 69 81.10 25 0 106.10 85 57.98 0 0 57.98 65

75 Boston Lady 3662 GD 591.56 60.94 0 0 60.94 74 65.43 0 0 65.43 86 70.07 0 0 70.07 75 58.88 0 0 58.88 73 44.49 0 0 44.49 64 59.37 5 0 64.37 72 57.32 0 0 57.32 64

76 The Dowagiac Kid 99725 EP 599.20 53.75 0 0 53.75 68 73.48 15 0 88.48 88 65.47 5 0 70.47 76 55.24 0 0 55.24 69 44.72 15 0 59.72 82 60.77 10 0 70.77 77 54.25 0 0 54.25 61

77 Dutchman Dave 111116 CC 645.06 68.26 0 0 68.26 82 53.13 5 0 58.13 84 69.69 5 0 74.69 78 57.81 15 0 72.81 82 49.28 0 0 49.28 72 65.01 0 0 65.01 73 73.31 5 0 78.31 81

78 Mayor of Dubois 73628 CB 646.14 65.42 0 0 65.42 79 54.65 0 0 54.65 83 79.85 0 0 79.85 82 58.76 0 0 58.76 72 55.74 0 0 55.74 78 69.22 0 0 69.22 76 76.61 0 0 76.61 80

79 Ruby Rose Longshot 67697 LSS 652.00 53.00 15 0 68.00 81 38.83 0 0 38.83 60 60.70 20 0 80.70 83 66.33 5 0 71.33 80 41.67 5 0 46.67 70 42.43 55 0 97.43 84 41.23 25 0 66.23 71

80 Ellie Phant 104987 LSS 670.74 60.12 0 0 60.12 73 54.22 0 0 54.22 81 77.37 0 0 77.37 80 60.89 5 0 65.89 78 41.90 0 0 41.90 59 150.00 0 0 150.00 89 55.71 0 0 55.71 63

81 Wagon Box Willy 89519 FCD 679.98 63.68 0 0 63.68 77 47.42 0 0 47.42 74 77.23 0 0 77.23 79 97.19 0 0 97.19 88 54.88 0 0 54.88 77 74.85 5 0 79.85 79 75.86 5 0 80.86 82

82 Leadslinger Lesky 88669 CC 700.35 74.94 0 0 74.94 85 60.56 0 0 60.56 85 69.51 0 0 69.51 74 72.31 0 0 72.31 81 52.41 0 0 52.41 74 81.77 0 0 81.77 81 65.44 0 0 65.44 69

83 Sparkle Gal 100510 LBW 702.55 26.61 35 0 61.61 75 23.67 25 0 48.67 76 31.02 35 0 66.02 72 32.57 25 0 57.57 71 38.69 20 0 58.69 80 69.33 45 0 114.33 87 31.66 35 0 66.66 72

84 Whiskey Willy Lohman 93013 SSD 771.84 67.80 0 0 67.80 80 52.61 0 0 52.61 78 111.81 0 0 111.81 86 76.65 5 0 81.65 85 62.26 0 0 62.26 84 106.78 20 0 126.78 88 84.01 0 0 84.01 84

85 Medicine Show Joe 84098 FC 781.81 66.61 5 0 71.61 83 46.15 0 0 46.15 72 81.84 0 0 81.84 84 58.51 10 0 68.51 79 57.53 0 0 57.53 79 87.87 20 0 107.87 86 83.70 0 0 83.70 83

86 Pachaug Kid 92950 CB 814.88 73.78 50 0 123.78 89 50.78 0 0 50.78 77 101.90 10 0 111.90 87 85.97 5 0 90.97 86 57.89 5 0 62.89 85 68.36 15 0 83.36 82 79.90 5 0 84.90 85

87 W. H. Burt 88040 FCD 840.03 86.83 0 0 86.83 88 88.34 0 0 88.34 87 92.88 0 0 92.88 85 80.16 0 0 80.16 84 81.29 0 0 81.29 89 81.66 0 0 81.66 80 97.84 0 0 97.84 86

88 Western Sky Will 113732 SS 860.29 69.25 5 0 74.25 84 54.13 0 0 54.13 80 136.30 20 0 156.30 88 68.10 5 0 73.10 83 64.45 15 0 79.45 88 76.00 20 0 96.00 83 87.96 10 0 97.96 87

89 Sassy Kate 114604 BU 1,679.28 162.36 0 0 162.36 90 115.55 0 0 115.55 89 219.40 0 0 219.40 89 137.86 0 0 137.86 89 172.88 0 0 172.88 90 240.60 0 0 240.60 90 172.06 0 0 172.06 89

- Yosemite Gene 49759 EP - 53.57 30 0 83.57 87 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 34.75 0 0 34.75 46 42.32 5 0 47.32 49 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

- (DQ) Davey Jones 101285 ER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Great Maine Shootout SASS Sept 7, 2024
9/7/2024

Match Results Combined

Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Final Name Number Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

1 Tyler Tornado 106508 16.82 0 0 16.82 1 17.99 0 0 17.99 1 18.07 0 0 18.07 1

2 Henry Short 112930 18.40 0 0 18.40 2 24.38 5 0 29.38 23 22.08 0 0 22.08 4

3 Slippery Dick 106247 20.65 0 0 20.65 5 23.98 0 0 23.98 4 23.81 0 0 23.81 6

4 Nutmeg Ryder 74966 18.61 0 0 18.61 3 26.21 0 0 26.21 7 25.53 5 0 30.53 22

5 Cholula Mike 84771 21.53 0 0 21.53 6 27.04 0 0 27.04 14 23.15 0 0 23.15 5

6 PW McKlintock 108658 20.28 0 0 20.28 4 24.01 0 0 24.01 5 26.39 0 0 26.39 12

7 Thirty-Thirty 96455 22.45 0 0 22.45 7 26.60 0 0 26.60 8 24.02 0 0 24.02 7

8 Milo Sierra 22947 26.30 0 0 26.30 17 27.45 0 0 27.45 16 26.23 0 0 26.23 10

9 Tommy Two Spurs 92043 20.79 5 0 25.79 14 22.97 0 0 22.97 3 19.43 0 0 19.43 2

10 Dueling Des 106758 24.56 5 0 29.56 29 18.88 0 0 18.88 2 28.45 0 0 28.45 15

11 Thinkin About It 109303 23.07 0 0 23.07 8 27.57 0 0 27.57 17 27.75 5 0 32.75 28

12 Eastern Tenderfoot 15682 25.54 0 0 25.54 12 26.92 0 0 26.92 13 24.24 0 0 24.24 8

13 Rum Wild 111542 24.09 0 0 24.09 10 26.66 0 0 26.66 9 30.57 0 0 30.57 23

14 Hey Moe 105350 25.00 5 0 30.00 31 26.84 0 0 26.84 10 29.65 0 0 29.65 19

15 Crystal Creek Chris 64500 27.49 0 0 27.49 21 27.45 0 0 27.45 15 27.21 0 0 27.21 14

16 Johnny Swan 50322 27.28 0 0 27.28 20 26.89 0 0 26.89 12 26.23 0 0 26.23 11

17 Rapid Fire Ryan 114080 26.35 0 0 26.35 18 27.44 10 0 37.44 42 26.48 0 0 26.48 13

18 Iron Horse Pete 45955 23.88 5 0 28.88 26 32.42 0 0 32.42 31 25.27 5 0 30.27 20

19 Patsy Montana 107104 26.97 0 0 26.97 19 28.80 0 0 28.80 21 30.35 0 0 30.35 21

20 Rancho Roy 93544 24.93 5 0 29.93 30 25.54 0 0 25.54 6 26.08 0 0 26.08 9

21 Wheat Lightnin' 76672 28.38 0 0 28.38 25 29.36 0 0 29.36 22 32.77 5 0 37.77 39

22 Hoss Blocker 26096 25.61 0 0 25.61 13 28.33 10 0 38.33 44 31.66 10 0 41.66 47

23 Yankee 266 24.31 0 0 24.31 11 32.51 0 0 32.51 32 30.06 10 0 40.06 42

24 Flyrod 70309 25.83 0 0 25.83 15 31.80 0 0 31.80 29 28.94 0 0 28.94 16

25 Splinter Jack 47317 31.76 0 0 31.76 36 27.85 5 0 32.85 33 26.64 5 0 31.64 26

26 Slim Billy 113537 30.30 0 0 30.30 32 31.85 0 0 31.85 30 31.07 0 0 31.07 25

27 Dammit Gregory 100509 23.63 0 0 23.63 9 36.67 5 0 41.67 49 30.11 5 0 35.11 34

28 Double Tap Taylor 99254 34.58 0 0 34.58 41 28.74 0 0 28.74 20 34.12 0 0 34.12 32

29 Dillon Van Cleef 100853 30.19 5 0 35.19 43 28.23 0 0 28.23 19 35.27 0 0 35.27 35

30 Black Jack Daniels 76541 24.53 15 0 39.53 51 26.86 0 0 26.86 11 28.95 0 0 28.95 17

31 Bo Bender 106750 33.84 40 0 73.84 84 25.73 10 0 35.73 37 29.35 0 0 29.35 18

32 Lonesome Louie 112976 28.35 0 0 28.35 24 27.66 0 0 27.66 18 32.27 0 0 32.27 27

33 Muleface Mike 102896 31.81 0 0 31.81 37 37.77 5 0 42.77 52 20.52 0 0 20.52 3

34 Windjammer 35984 36.82 0 0 36.82 45 32.92 0 0 32.92 34 30.64 0 0 30.64 24

35 Cowtown Scout 53540 29.01 0 0 29.01 27 31.67 0 0 31.67 28 38.72 5 0 43.72 50

36 Dealin Justice 62653 29.17 10 0 39.17 50 30.75 0 0 30.75 25 32.20 20 0 52.20 62

37 Badass Bob 107773 26.20 0 0 26.20 16 26.03 10 0 36.03 38 30.75 10 0 40.75 46

38 Cillbeast 104084 36.05 0 0 36.05 44 31.07 0 0 31.07 27 35.90 20 0 55.90 66

39 Papa Two Guns 112180 27.93 0 0 27.93 22 40.19 0 0 40.19 47 34.14 0 0 34.14 33

40 Doc Savage 76749 39.66 0 0 39.66 52 36.66 0 0 36.66 40 36.57 0 0 36.57 37

41 Deacon Henry 53503 32.31 0 0 32.31 38 34.93 0 0 34.93 36 38.17 0 0 38.17 40

42 Eyesa Horg 94258 33.14 0 0 33.14 39 36.51 0 0 36.51 39 40.15 0 0 40.15 44

43 Gun E. Bear 5557 67.55 15 0 82.55 88 33.66 0 0 33.66 35 33.94 0 0 33.94 31

44 R.D. Buck 15421 33.22 0 0 33.22 40 53.83 10 0 63.83 80 33.62 0 0 33.62 30

45 Knob Creek McGee 94535 38.06 5 0 43.06 62 43.02 0 0 43.02 53 40.12 0 0 40.12 43

46 Peddler Jack 18828 38.57 0 0 38.57 49 40.35 0 0 40.35 48 36.47 0 0 36.47 36

47 Stingbean Lancaster 112292 34.61 0 0 34.61 42 37.35 0 0 37.35 41 40.11 5 0 45.11 55

48 Newt Ritter 5891 41.63 0 0 41.63 58 39.21 0 0 39.21 46 45.67 0 0 45.67 56

49 Pauly the Kid 103092 28.24 0 0 28.24 23 32.39 10 0 42.39 51 35.27 30 0 65.27 78

50 Theodore Pucket 63709 41.71 0 0 41.71 59 30.72 0 0 30.72 24 39.27 0 0 39.27 41

51 Texas Brett 86844 31.67 0 0 31.67 35 30.89 0 0 30.89 26 33.08 0 0 33.08 29

52 Emma Goodcook 49743 40.50 0 0 40.50 56 43.06 5 0 48.06 64 44.57 0 0 44.57 53

53 Pistol Pete Bailey 105549 31.16 0 0 31.16 33 48.50 0 0 48.50 66 35.30 5 0 40.30 45

54 Ashley D. Austin 109704 41.14 5 0 46.14 66 40.41 5 0 45.41 60 42.24 5 0 47.24 58

55 Chelsea Kid 47400 31.31 0 0 31.31 34 44.09 0 0 44.09 55 56.11 10 0 66.11 79

56 C.G Cooke 101700 41.49 0 0 41.49 57 45.38 0 0 45.38 59 41.33 5 0 46.33 57

57 Smiley Kyleigh 110303 36.78 5 0 41.78 60 44.93 0 0 44.93 58 37.38 0 0 37.38 38

58 George Silver 46015 43.49 0 0 43.49 64 37.78 0 0 37.78 43 42.24 0 0 42.24 49

59 Cardiac Kate 82150 40.24 0 0 40.24 54 42.87 5 0 47.87 63 42.11 0 0 42.11 48

60 Callous Clyde 4677 40.46 0 0 40.46 55 42.09 0 0 42.09 50 45.02 0 0 45.02 54

61 Eagle Eye Doc 104173 42.08 0 0 42.08 61 43.28 10 0 53.28 71 43.07 5 0 48.07 59

62 Billy Lyon 107271 38.47 0 0 38.47 48 46.48 0 0 46.48 61 43.90 5 0 48.90 60



Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Final Name Number Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

63 Sassy T 113039 39.66 0 0 39.66 53 39.00 0 0 39.00 45 47.26 10 0 57.26 70

64 Snacks 109135 47.35 20 0 67.35 82 46.30 15 0 61.30 78 44.23 0 0 44.23 51

65 Doc McCoy 8381 32.42 5 0 37.42 47 55.19 0 0 55.19 73 59.44 5 0 64.44 76

66 Nantucket Dawn 15681 44.24 0 0 44.24 65 48.44 0 0 48.44 65 51.51 5 0 56.51 68

67 Dakota Joe 3471 56.85 5 0 61.85 79 39.31 5 0 44.31 56 44.54 0 0 44.54 52

68 Shootin' Beauty 111778 37.41 0 0 37.41 46 54.35 10 0 64.35 81 48.19 20 0 68.19 80

69 Wicked Winchester 96466 29.10 0 0 29.10 28 34.83 10 0 44.83 57 150.00 0 0 150.00 89

70 Pistol Packing' Pammie 113746 50.07 5 0 55.07 74 59.45 15 0 74.45 84 50.17 10 0 60.17 72

71 Sequoia Kid 112623 52.67 0 0 52.67 72 52.33 0 0 52.33 69 56.44 0 0 56.44 67

72 Heavens Door 113802 42.41 5 0 47.41 68 61.00 0 0 61.00 77 49.26 0 0 49.26 61

73 Critter T. Longshot 53188 50.25 0 0 50.25 69 63.44 0 0 63.44 79 55.43 0 0 55.43 64

74 Gunny-B 38603 51.10 0 0 51.10 70 59.17 0 0 59.17 76 58.83 0 0 58.83 71

75 Boston Lady 3662 57.77 0 0 57.77 77 49.25 0 0 49.25 68 63.04 0 0 63.04 75

76 The Dowagiac Kid 99725 47.29 0 0 47.29 67 43.73 0 0 43.73 54 45.50 10 0 55.50 65

77 Dutchman Dave 111116 54.52 5 0 59.52 78 49.17 0 0 49.17 67 69.88 0 0 69.88 81

78 Mayor of Dubois 73628 52.03 0 0 52.03 71 53.27 0 0 53.27 70 65.59 15 0 80.59 85

79 Ruby Rose Longshot 67697 74.89 0 0 74.89 86 36.59 10 0 46.59 62 61.33 0 0 61.33 74

80 Ellie Phant 104987 46.51 10 0 56.51 75 50.53 5 0 55.53 74 48.49 5 0 53.49 63

81 Wagon Box Willy 89519 53.62 0 0 53.62 73 68.14 0 0 68.14 82 57.11 0 0 57.11 69

82 Leadslinger Lesky 88669 57.68 0 0 57.68 76 86.11 0 0 86.11 85 79.62 0 0 79.62 83

83 Sparkle Gal 100510 23.37 20 0 43.37 63 47.81 45 0 92.81 87 42.82 50 0 92.82 88

84 Whiskey Willy Lohman 93013 63.39 5 0 68.39 83 55.68 0 0 55.68 75 60.85 0 0 60.85 73

85 Medicine Show Joe 84098 56.85 5 0 61.85 80 109.73 15 0 124.73 88 73.02 5 0 78.02 82

86 Pachaug Kid 92950 56.99 5 0 61.99 81 54.03 0 0 54.03 72 50.28 40 0 90.28 87

87 W. H. Burt 88040 76.90 0 0 76.90 87 74.24 0 0 74.24 83 79.89 0 0 79.89 84

88 Western Sky Will 113732 69.66 5 0 74.66 85 84.34 5 0 89.34 86 60.10 5 0 65.10 77

89 Sassy Kate 114604 181.99 0 0 181.99 89 189.00 0 0 189.00 89 87.58 0 0 87.58 86

- Yosemite Gene 49759 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

- (DQ) Davey Jones 101285 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -


